14SK20EN - 12/2022
Heavy duty slurry knife gate valves isolate flow,
even in the most demanding process conditions.
The complete valve is built around an ease-of-
maintenance concept. The designs of Flowrox slurry
knife gate valves are based on years of experience
Flowrox has gained, providing reliable solutions for
abrasive and corrosive process applications. They

4SK20EN - 12/202210
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
SKW 0100 B010 J 00 S1 N C B A A
SKW0100B010J00S1NCBAA
1. Sign VALVE SERIES
SKW Flowrox heavy duty wafer knife gate valve.
SKF Flowrox heavy duty flanged knife gate valve.
SKH Flowrox heavy duty high pressure knife gate valve.
2. Sign BODY SIZE
0050 DN 50 2"
0080 DN80 3"
0100 DN100 4"
0125 DN125 5"
0150 DN150 6"
0200 DN200 8"
0250 DN250 10"
0300 DN300 12"
0350 DN350 14"
0400 DN400 16"
0450 DN450 18"
0500 DN500 20"
0600 DN600 24"
0650 DN650 26"
0700 DN700 28"
0750 DN750 30"
0800 DN800 32"
0900 DN900 36"
1000 DN1000 40"
1100 DN1100 44"
1200 DN1200 48"
1350 DN1350 54"
1400 DN1400 56"
1500 DN1500 60"
3. Sign WORKING PRESSURE
B004 4 bar
B006 6 bar
B007 7 BAR (Only AS Table D and BS Table D)
B010 10 bar
B014 14 BAR (Only AS Table E and BS Table E)
B020 20 bar
4. Sign FLANGE DRILLING
J PN 10 EN 1092
K PN 16 EN 1092
L PN 25 EN 1092
M PN 40 EN 1092
C ANSI 150 (ASME B16.5)
D ANSI 300 (ASME B16.5)
B BS TABLE D
A AS TABLE D
E AS TABLE E
R JIS 10K
S JIS 16K
Y OTHER
5. Sign BODY MATERIAL
00 Grey Cast iron EN 1561-GJL-250
01 Ductile Iron EN 1563-GJS-450
02 AISI 316 (EN 1.4408 /A351 CF8M)
08 Ductile Iron EN 1563-GJS-500
0Y Other
6. Sign GATE MATERIAL
S1 AISI 316
S2 Duplex 2205
S3 Duplex 2101
S4 17-4PH®
S5 ALLOY C-276
S6 DUPLEX 2507
S7 AISI 316L
S8 AISI 904L
7. Sign GATE COATING
N NONE
8. Sign RING SLEEVE / SEAT

114SK20EN - 12/2022
Slurry knife gate valves: SKW, SKF and SKH series
Flowrox™ valves manual actuator type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
FXMH 4 1 SK1 / 0100 S 200 A
FXMH41SK1/0100S200A
1. Sign ACTUATOR SERIES
FXMH Flowrox Manual actuator with direct handwheel
FXMC Manual with chainwheel
2. Sign HOUSING MATERIAL/ATTACHMENT FRAME
2 AISI 316
3 Aluminum (ONLY PV & PVE DN40-150)
4 Mild steel, painted (Standard)
3. Sign STEM MATERIAL
1 Mild steel (Standard)
2 AISI 316
3 AISI 304
Y Other
4. Sign MOUNTING FACE
PV1 PV
PV2 PVE
PV3 PVE/S
PV4 PVS
SK1 SKF/SKW (DN50-250)
6. Sign VALVE SIZE
0025 0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600
7. Sign BUSHINGS
S Standard (RCH1000) – 40 °C to 80 °C
H High temperature bushings  – 50 °C to 120 °C
E For Ex-Areas – 40 °C to 80 °C
N Not applicable
Y Other
8. Sign HANDWHEEL SIZE
200 Direct handwheel Diameter 200 mm.
220 For chainwheel 220 outer diameter.
250 Direct handwheel Diameter 250 mm.
320 Direct handwheel Diameter 320 mm.
390 For chainwheel D393-394 outer diameter.
400 Direct handwheel Diameter 400 mm.
600 Direct handwheel Diameter 600 mm.
660 For chainwheel D660 outser diameter.
800 Direct handwheel Diameter 800 mm.
YYY Other
9. Sign BOLT MATERIAL
A Standard (A4, d < M16, FEZN, d > M16)
C All Stainless steel, A4
10. Sign SPECIAL FEATURES
- Blank
Y Other
©
  V

Tel. +358 10 417 5000.
Flowrox™ valves pneumatic actuator type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.
FXA S 2 F S080 A 0100 / S 1 PV1 / M N
FXAS2FS080A0100/S1PV1/MN
1. Sign ACTUATOR SERIES
FXA Flowrox Pneumatic actuator
2. Sign APPLICATION
C For Control duty
S Shut-Off, for  On/Off duty
3. Sign CYLINDER ACTION
1 Single acting, Spring to close
2 Double acting
3 Single acting, Spring to open
4. Sign MODEL (Selected by Valmet Flow Control.)
A Model A
F Model F
Y Other model
5. Sign CYLINDER SIZE
S080 ø80 mm
S100 øS100 mm
S125 øS125 mm
S160 øS160 mm
S200 øS200 mm
S250 øS250 mm
T250 øT250 mm
S320 øS320 mm
T320 øT320 mm
S400 øS400 mm
S406 øS406 mm
S500 øS500 mm
S508 øS508 mm
S600 øS600 mm
S609 øS609 mm
S700 øS700 mm
6. Sign DESIGN
A Standard
B Double piston rod for Manual override.
F Integrated positioner (FESTO DFPI-...-C1V-NB3)
7. Sign STROKE
0100
0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0900,
1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1500
8. Sign SEPARATOR
/ Used only for REDUCED BORE pinch valves.
9. Sign REDUCED STROKE
0080
0025, 0032, 0040, 0050, 0065, 0080, 0100, 0125, 0150, 0250,
0300, 0350, 0400, 0450, 0500, 0600, 0700, 0750, 0800, 0900,
1000, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1350, 1400, 1500
- Blank
10. Sign SEPARATOR
/ Used only for REDUCED BORE pinch valves.
11. Sign SEAL OPTION
S Standard temperature (NBR) -20…+80 °C
H High temperature -20…+120 °C
C Cold temperature -40…+60 °C
A Arctic temperature -50…+60 °C
12. Sign CYLINDER MATERIAL
1 Standard (Aluminum barrel/ Steel Chrome coated piston rod)
2 Aluminum barrel (painted) + AISI 316 piston rod
3 AISI 316 (No painting)
4 Fibreglass barrel & Aluminum flanges
Y Other
13. Sign MOUNTING INTERFACE
PV1 PV AND PVE
SK1 SKF & SKW
SK2 SKH
14. Sign SEPARATOR
/
15. Sign MAGNETIC PISTON FEATURE